

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30058/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in RSA No. 1014/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Maharatta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, two weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, could be filed within two weeks' thereafter. On petitioner taking fresh steps within two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent Nos. 4 to 9, 11&12, who have not been served so far.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER