

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30058/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in RSA No.1014/1980 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to cure
defects in the application for substitution within four weeks. No
further time will be granted.

It may be noted that the delay in moving the substitution
application extends beyond 10,000 days.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER