

in respect of respondent no. 5(v). Application is defective because application for exemption filing official translation of the death certificate in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 4, 5, 5(v) and 6 and application for setting aside abatement affidavit in support of applications for substitution & condonation of delay have not been filed and therefore applications are unregistered and counsel has not cured the defects till date.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter for withdrawal of the earlier application for substitution and along-with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application which were filed on 15.03.2012. Copy of the letter is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The default of the advocate is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate
69, Lawyers Chamber
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.
2. Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate.
17, Lawyers Chamber
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh