

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30058/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
31/03/2010 in RSA No. 1014/1980 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.
for Mr. R. C. Kohli,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short
adjournment, so as to enable him to prepare the case and address
his arguments.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.02.25
16:57:40 IST
Reason: