

, ITEM NO.12  
IVB

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).  
30058/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
31/03/2010 in RSA No. 1014/1980 passed by the High Court of  
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH (s) Petitioner

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR & ORS. (s) Respondent

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ed on The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for to  
been 15.03.2012 as fresh substitution application has  
been filed on 16.03.2013.

The earlier application filed on 15.03.2012 which is a  
defective application is allowed to be withdrawn.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that in  
the subsequent application filed on 16.03.2013 defects  
have been removed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Registry to verify the same and proceed fur  
ther

Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.08.08  
12:45:38 IST

Reason: accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER