



has not been filed.

3. Application for exemption from filing official translation of death certificate has not been filed.
4. The Averments 'No others LRs.' has not been mentioned.

Counsel for the petitioner has not cure the aforesaid defects so far, despite this Registry's letter dated 18.08.2015.

The default of the advocate is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate  
69, Lawyers Chamber  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.
2. Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate.  
17, Lawyers Chamber  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh