

SECTION IV B Chamber Matter
Listed on
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 30058 OF 2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Baldev Singh ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Gurmit Kaur & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 9.12.2015 with office report dated 3.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office report."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the application for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 4, 5, 5(a) and 6 filed on 16.03.2013 so far. Two weeks time granted by the Hon'ble Court has expired on 22.12.2015.

The Office Report for Directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate
69, Lawyers Chamber
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.
2. Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate.
17, Lawyers Chamber
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks