

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30058/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2010  
in RSA No. 1014/1980 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting  
aside an abatement )

Date : 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased  
respondent nos. 4, 5, 5(v) and 6 on the applications for bringing  
on record the Lrs., condonation of delay and setting aside  
abatement.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr. PA

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master