

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on. 26.8.2016  
Court No.R-1  
Item No. 6

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 30058 OF 2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Baldev Singh ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus

Gurmit Kaur & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) 29.4.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 4, 5, 5(v) and 6 on the applications for bringing on record the Lrs., condonation of delay and setting aside abatement."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the proposed Lrs. was issued on 12.5.2016 and 16.5.2016 respectively. unserved cover containing notice have been received back from the proposed Lr. no. 5(1) with remarks 'Dead'.

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate has on 1.6.2016 filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of proposed Lrs No. 4(i)-4(iii), 5(i)-5(iv), 5(v) (a) to 5(v)(c) and 6(i)-6(iii).

Service is not complete in respect of proposed Lrs. no. 5(i).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate  
69, Lawyers Chamber  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.
2. Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate.  
17, Lawyers Chamber  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj