

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

30058/2010

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.5(1) be filed within two weeks time, if so desired and if permissible under the rules. Registry to process thereafter.

Proposed legal representative Nos. 4(i) to 4(iii), 5(ii) to 5(iv), 5(v)(a) to 5(v)(c) and 6(i) to 6(iii) are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.08.27
12:52:49 IST

List again on 7.11.2016.

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar