

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 30058/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2010  
in RSA No. 1014/1980 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 25/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter was called out, none appeared for the  
petitioner.

Record perused.

This is an application filed by the petitioner for deleting  
the name of Respondent No.5(i).

Keeping in view the averment made in the application, the name  
of Respondent No.5 (i) is deleted at the cost of the petitioner.  
The effect of deletion shall be taken note of at the time of  
deciding the Special Leave Petition on merits.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

