

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2016,3/2016,4/2016,5/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30058/2010

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 2/2016 (APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION)
IA 3/2016 (APPL. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION)
IA 4/2016 (APPL. FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)
IA 5/2016 (APPL. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.))

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In I.A. No.5

The application is allowed subject to just exception.

In I.A.Nos.3 and 4

The applications are allowed.

In I.A.No.2

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.4, 5, 5(v) and 6 is allowed.

Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER