

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30058/2010

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery,Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Ms.Reeta Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.5(i) has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 25.04.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.7,8,9,10,11 & 12 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.4(i) to 4(iii), 5(ii)-5(iv), 5(v)(a)-5(v)(c) and 6(i)-6(iii) to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar