

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30058/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2010 in RSA No. 1014/1980 31-03-2010 in RSA No. 1014/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMIT KAUR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Jasan Chopra, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
order.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending Application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR